



SINGER

Over 170 Years of Trust Worldwide

May 24, 2024

To,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Floor-25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 505729

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for the publication of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2024.

Ref: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the newspaper clippings of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2024, published today i.e. 24th May 2024 in the following newspapers:

- The Financial Express (English National Daily Newspaper-All Edition).
- The Jansatta (Hindi Daily Newspaper-Delhi Edition).

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at www.singerindia.com.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For Singer India Limited



Rupinder Kaur
Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

SINGER INDIA LIMITED

Registered & Head Office : A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044.

Tel.: +91-11-40617777 | Toll Free No. 1800-103-3474

E-mail : mail@singerindia.com | Website : www.singerindia.com

CIN : L52109DL1977PLC025405

RATNAVEER PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED
(Formerly Known As RATNAVEER METALS LIMITED)
Registered Address: E-77, G.I.D.C., Savli (Manjusr), Dist : Vadodara- 391776, Tel: +91 848787075
CIN: L27108GJ2002PLC040488, Website: www.ratnaveer.com, Email: cs@ratnaveer.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR TO DATE ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	March, 2024 (Audited)	December, 2023 (Unaudited)	MARCH, 2023 (Audited)	March, 2024 (Audited)	MARCH, 2023 (Audited)
Total revenue	1,486.80	1,941.82	1,518.32	6,024.00	4,811.45
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	55.83	134.15	110.03	390.93	307.12
Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (before tax)	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income	(0.06)	-	(0.13)	(0.06)	(0.13)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10)	486.94	486.94	348.94	486.94	348.94
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	1,890.24	1,890.24	872.96	2,034.20	711.60
Earnings per equity share for continuing operations of face value of Rs. 10 each	1.37	2.27	2.65	7.61	7.26
Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)					
Earnings per equity share for continuing and discontinued operations of face value of Rs. 10 each	1.37	2.27	2.65	7.61	7.26
Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)					

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ratnaveer.com).

2 The above Financial Statements have been reviewed and recommended by audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors as its meeting held on 22nd May, 2024.

Place : Vadodara
Date : 22.05.2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Ratnaveer Precision Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Vijay R Saanghavi
(DIN 00495922)

SINGER SINGER INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L52109DL1977PLC025405
Registered Office : A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110 044, India
Website: www.singerindia.com; E-mail: mail@singerindia.com; Tel: +91-11-40617777

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11,537	10,383	11,614	43,307	46,475
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	328	101	26	613	372
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	328	101	26	613	1,096
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	233	80	25	450	832
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	227	79	35	443	832
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,224	1,224	1,224	1,224	1,224
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				13,249	12,376
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each)					
	Basic- In Rupees	0.38	0.13	0.04	0.73	1.52
	Diluted- In Rupees	0.38	0.13	0.04	0.73	1.52

Notes:
I. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, are available on the Company's website i.e. www.singerindia.com and also on the Bombay Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com.
II. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on May 23, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 have been, audited by B S R & CO.LLP, Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The report of the Statutory Auditor is unmodified.
Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 23-May-24

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Singer India Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Khanna
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00266132

TATA TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders for self / its subsidiaries, from eligible vendors for the following package (Two Part Bidding).

1) 4100032667/CC25ADO004: Outline Agreement (OLA) for 3 years for Operation & Annual Maintenance Services at EV Bus Depots in Mumbai.
Last date for Bid Submission: 13th June 2024, 3:00 PM
For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>.
Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said tender will be informed on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

PIPELINE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN : U63000MH2018PLC308292
Registered Office : Seawoods Grant Central, Tower-1, 3rd Level, C Wing - 301 to 304, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Maharashtra - 400706, India
Phone : 022-3501 8000, Email : compliance@pipelineinfra.com, Website: www.pipelineinfra.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in Crore, except per share data and ratios)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	496.39	895.77	3,305.50	3,317.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(853.90)	122.03	(239.12)	500.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(853.90)	122.03	(239.12)	500.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(853.90)	122.03	(239.12)	500.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(853.46)	121.43	(239.06)	500.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	83.82	322.88
8	Net Worth	133.91	373.03	133.91	373.03
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	12,510.85	12,456.21	12,510.85	12,456.21
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)				
11	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	93.43	33.39	93.43	33.39
12	Earning per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
	- Basic (in Rupees)	(129.88)	18.56	(36.37)	76.20
	- Diluted (in Rupees)	(129.88)	18.56	(36.37)	76.20
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.78	1.23	1.57	1.40
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(1.89)	1.42	0.80	1.42

* Includes fair valuation loss of Rs. 632.71 Crore and gain of Rs. 201.25 Crore for quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 respectively and loss of Rs. 533.82 Crore and gain of Rs. 517.25 Crore for year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 respectively.

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"). The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.

3 Details of Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS)

Particulars	As at March 31, 2024		As at March 31, 2023	
	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)
0% Redeemable Preference Shares	5,00,00,000	50.00	5,00,00,000	50.00

4 Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) is not required to be created due to absence of profits available for payment of dividend. The Company has accumulated losses as at March 31, 2024.

5 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.

6 This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in the format as prescribed in Chapter I of Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 updated as on June 30, 2023.

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2024

For Pipeline Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Akhil Mehrotra
Managing Director
DIN: 07197901

(expleo) Expleo Solutions Limited
CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604
Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.
Website: <https://investors.expleo.com>; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. In Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,554.11	9,648.70	2,310.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	261.93	1,195.74	393.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	261.93	1,195.74	393.02
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	156.99	904.39	290.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	147.63	886.79	289.52
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5,147.12 As at March 31, 2023	5,147.12 As at March 31, 2023	3,790.58 As at March 31, 2022
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	10.12	58.27	18.73
	- Diluted (Rs.)	10.12	58.27	18.73

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (<https://investors.expleo.com>).

2 Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results :

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,554.11	9,648.70	2,310.75
Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	232.58	1,078.68	374.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	134.59	811.00	275.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	124.68	795.68	273.89

By order of the Board
For Expleo Solutions Limited

Place: Chennai
Date: May 23, 2024

Balaji Viswanathan
Managing Director & CEO

ASIRVAD MICRO FINANCE LIMITED
Subsidiary of MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.
Small Loans...Big Dreams...

CIN: U65923TN2007PLC064550
Regd Office: 9th Floor, No.9, Club House Road, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(All amounts in Rs. lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the year ended	For the year ended
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	72,571.24	51,825.04	2,68,131.44	1,71,519.53
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,791.84	14,441.72	62,163.48	31,092.64
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	13,791.84	14,441.72	62,163.48	31,092.64
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	10,183.15	10,057.57	45,830.37	22,342.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,195.62	10,012.16	45,518.06	22,354.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	20,028.34	6,264.02	20,028.34	6,264.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,94,881.60	1,48,136.59
8	Securities Premium Account	81,113.74	79,878.05	81,113.74	79,878.05
9	Net Worth	2,14,909.94	1,54,400.61	2,14,909.94	1,54,400.61
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	9,04,435.50	7,87,617.42	9,04,435.50	7,87,617.42
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.21	5.10	4.21	5.10
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	5.16	5.78	23.24	12.84
	2. Diluted:	5.16	5.78	23.24	12.84
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.asirvadmicrofinance.co.in/results).

2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

3) Pursuant to the requirements of IND AS 8 on Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, during the year, the Company has carried out restatement of the comparative financial information and the details of impact of such restatement on the financial statement for the year ended 31 March 2023, and reporting periods beginning 01 April 2022 is provided in note no. 5 of notes to the audited standalone financial results and the same is available with the financial results uploaded on the website of the company URL - <https://asirvadmicrofinance.co.in/results/>.

Place : Valapad
Date : 22 May 2024

B N Raveendra Babu
Managing Director
(DIN No.00043622)

